
George Washington (7-4) -vs- Long Beach State (10-7)
3/11/2015 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tanner Brown (3-0)
Loss: Eddie Muhl (0-1)
HBP: Ty Provencher
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Marine First: Dale Gardner Third Base: Anthony Norris 
Start: 5:59 pm   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 783   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:
- PROVENCHER faced 3 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
George Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 X 6 8 1

George Washington 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Bartosic lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robbie Metz p/dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bobby Campbell 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Xepoleas cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brookes Townsend 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Andrew Selby rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brandon Chapman c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Kevin Mahala ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Eli Kashi 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Eddie Muhl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Sheinkop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 3 0 2 10 5

HBP: Robbie Metz (1); Bobby Campbell (1)
PO: Eli Kashi (1)
E: Bobby Campbell (1); Kevin Mahala (1)

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrett Hampson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tristan Mercadel cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Joey Sanchez ph/cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Zack Rivera rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Nolan Meadows lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Chris Mathewson ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Alex Bishop pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Jackson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Brock Lundquist ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Serven 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared James dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Nico Maida 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
David Banuelos c 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Zack Domingues 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Provencher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin McGeorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 8 4 2 8 6

SH: Garrett Hampson (1)
E: Nico Maida (1)
DP: 2

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robbie Metz 7.0 4 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 25 26 3 10 105
Eddie Muhl (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 33
Jordan Sheinkop 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 11
Totals 8 6 1 2 8 1 0 0 0 33 36 5 11 149

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Friedrichs 6.0 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 7 66
Tanner Brown (W, 3-0) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 27
Ty Provencher 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 8
Austin McGeorge 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 3 0 0 2 10 0 0 2 0 28 32 5 9 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

George Washington - Top of 1st GW LBS
Bartosic struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Metz grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
Campbell struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st GW LBS
HAMPSON, Gar struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
MERCADEL, Tr singled to center field (1-2). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to 3b (3-2); MERCADEL, Tr advanced to second. 0 0
MEADOWS, Nol grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 2nd GW LBS
Xepoleas grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Townsend struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Selby singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Chapman grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd GW LBS
JACKSON, Dan grounded out to p (1-0). 0 0
JAMES, Jared struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
MAIDA, Nico reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (1-0). 0 0
BANUELOS, Da out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 3rd GW LBS
Mahala singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Kashi lined into double play 2b to 1b (1-1); Mahala out on the play. 0 0
Bartosic flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd GW LBS
DOMINGUES, Z singled down the lf line (2-2). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to second. 0 0
DOMINGUES, Z advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
MERCADEL, Tr struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 4th GW LBS
Metz grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Campbell singled up the middle (1-2). 0 0
Xepoleas popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Townsend struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th GW LBS
MEADOWS, Nol struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
JACKSON, Dan singled to left field (1-0). 0 0
JAMES, Jared singled through the right side (2-2); JACKSON, Dan advanced to second. 0 0
MAIDA, Nico struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
BANUELOS, Da struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 5th GW LBS



Selby struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Chapman struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Mahala grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th GW LBS
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
SANCHEZ, Joe pinch hit for MERCADEL, Tr. 0 0
SANCHEZ, Joe grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 6th GW LBS
SANCHEZ, Joe to cf. 0 0
Kashi walked (3-0). 0 0
Bartosic grounded out to 3b (0-2); Kashi advanced to second. 0 0
Kashi out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Metz grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th GW LBS
RIVERA, Zack flied out to cf (1-2). 0 0
MEADOWS, Nol flied out to cf (3-2). 0 0
JACKSON, Dan struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 7th GW LBS
BROWN, Tanne to p for FRIEDRICHS. 0 0
Campbell fouled out to 1b (1-1). 0 0
Xepoleas grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
Townsend fouled out to 1b (1-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th GW LBS
JAMES, Jared struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
MAIDA, Nico grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
BANUELOS, Da grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 8th GW LBS
Selby struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Chapman walked (3-0). 0 0
Mahala struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Kashi struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th GW LBS
Metz to dh. 0 0
Muhl to p. 0 0
DOMINGUES, Z flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to rf (3-2). 0 0
SANCHEZ, Joe singled through the left side (0-1). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack walked (3-1); SANCHEZ, Joe advanced to second. 0 0
MATTHEWSON pinch hit for MEADOWS, Nol. 0 0
MATTHEWSON singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); RIVERA, Zack advanced
to third; SANCHEZ, Joe scored. 0 1
BISHOP, Alex pinch ran for MATTHEWSON. 0 1
LUNDQUIST, B pinch hit for JACKSON, Dan. 0 1
LUNDQUIST, B reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (2-0); BISHOP, Alex
scored, unearned; RIVERA, Zack scored, unearned. 0 3
JAMES, Jared walked (3-1). 0 3



MAIDA, Nico singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1); JAMES, Jared
advanced to third; LUNDQUIST, B scored, unearned. 0 4
Sheinkop to p for Muhl. 0 4
BANUELOS, Da singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2); MAIDA, Nico scored, unearned; JAMES, Jared scored,
unearned. 0 6
DOMINGUES, Z reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); BANUELOS, Da out at second ss unassisted. 0 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Washington - Top of 9th GW LBS
BISHOP, Alex to lf. 0 6
SERVEN, Jona to 1b for LUNDQUIST, B. 0 6
PROVENCHER to p for BROWN, Tanne. 0 6
Bartosic reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-1). 0 6
Metz hit by pitch (1-0); Bartosic advanced to second. 0 6
Campbell hit by pitch (1-0); Metz advanced to second; Bartosic advanced to third. 0 6
McGEORGE, Au to p for PROVENCHER. 0 6
Xepoleas struck out swinging (0-2). 0 6
Townsend grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0); Campbell out on the play. 0 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th GW LBS


